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	Indian Health Service
	Veterans Health Administration

	Aberdeen Area –
North Dakota, South Dakota, Iowa, Nebraska
	Dr. Sara Dye
	Sara.Dye@ihs.gov
(605) 226-7581
	VISN 23 –
South Dakota, North Dakota, Nebraska, Iowa, Minnesota
	Ms. Carla Belle Alexander
	carlabelle.alexander@va.gov
(605) 720-7337

	Alaska Area –
Alaska
	Dr. Kenneth Glifort
	Kglifort@akanmc.alaska.ihs.gov
(907) 729-3686
	VISN 20 –
Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington
	Mr. Alexander Spector
	alexander.spector@va.gov
(907) 257-5460

	Albuquerque Area – 
Colorado, New Mexico, Texas
	Mr. James Toya
	James.Toya@ihs.gov
(505) 248-4501
	VISN 18 –
New Mexico, Texas, Arizona

VISN 19 –
Colorado, Utah, Montana
	VISN 18 – Ms. Deborah Thompson

VISN 19 – Mr. James Floyd
	deborah.thompson7ec@va.gov
(928) 776-6001

james.floyd@va.gov
(801) 582-1565 x1500

	Bemidji –
Minnesota, Wisconsin, Michigan
	Mr. Alan Fogarty

Dr. Dawn Wyllie

(alt.)
	Alan.Fogarty@ihs.gov
(218) 444-0438

Dawn.Wyllie@ihs.gov
(218) 444-0491
	VISN 11 –
Michigan, Illinois, Indiana

VISN 12 –
Illinois, Wisconsin, Michigan

VISN 23 – 
Minnesota, SD, ND, IA, NE
	VISN 11 – Mr. Gabriel Perez

VISN 12 – Dr. Ed Zarling

VISN 23 – Ms. Carla Belle Alexander
	g.perez@va.gov
(734) 761-5488

edwin.zarling@va.gov
(708) 202-8413

carlabelle.alexander@va.gov
(605) 720-7337

	Billings –
Montana, Wyoming
	Mr. Gary Carter
	Gary.Carter@ihs.gov
(406) 247-7097
	VISN 19 -
Wyoming, Colorado, Montana, Utah
	Mr. James Floyd
	james.floyd@va.gov
(801) 582-1565 x1500

	California –
California, Hawaii
	Dr. David Sprenger
	David.Sprenger@ihs.gov
(916) 930-3937
	VISN 21 –
Northern California, Hawaii, Nevada

VISN 22 –
So. California, Nevada
	VISN 21 – Ms. Martha Akrop
VISN 22 – Ms. Barbara Fallen
	martha.akrop@va.gov
(775) 328-1428
barbara.fallen@va.gov
(562) 826-5963


Headquarters –


Louise.VanDiepen@va.gov

	(202) 273-5878

	Nashville –
TX, LA, AR, MS, AL, MO, IL, IN
TN, KY, OH, GA, FL, SC, NC, VA
WV, PA, MD, DC, DE, NY, CT, MA
VT, NH, RI, ME, NJ
	Ms. Elizabeth Neptune
	Elizabeth.Neptune@ihs.gov
(207) 214-6524
	VISN 1 –
MA, NH, CT, RI, ME, VT


VISN 2 –
New York State

VISN 3 –
NYC, NJ

VISN 6 –
NC, WV, VA

VISN 7 –
GA, AL, SC

VISN 8 –
FL, PR

VISN 12 –
IL, MI, WI

VISN 16 –
OK, LA, MS, AR, TX,

VISN 17 –
TX

VISN 18 –
NM, TX, AZ
	VISN 1 – Dr. Gail Goza-MacMullan

VISN 2 – Dr. Scott Murray
VISN 2 (alt) – Dr. Bruce Nelson

VISN 3 – Dr. James Smith

VISN 6 – Mr. Mark Hall

VISN 7 – Mr. Brian Heckert

VISN 8 – TBD

VISN 12 – Dr. Ed Zarling

VISN 15 – Dr. James Sanders

VISN 16 – Mr. Adam Walmus

VISN 17 – Mr. Jack Dufon

VISN 18 – Ms. Deborah Thompson
	gail.goza-macmullan@med.va.gov
(781) 687-3412

scott.murray@va.gov
(518) 626-7310

bruce.nelson@va.gov
(518) 626-5320

james.smith@med.va.gov
(718) 741-4135

mark.hall@med.va.gov
(919) 956-5541

brian.heckert@va.gov
(803) 695-7980
TBD

edwin.zarling@va.gov
(708) 202-8413

james.sanders@med.va.gov
(816) 701-3000

adam.walmus2@va.gov
(918) 680-3644

jack.dufon2@med.va.gov
(817) 385-3786

deborah.thompson7ec@va.gov
(928)776-6001



	Navajo – 
Arizona, Utah, New Mexico
	Ms. Patricia Olson

Dr. Douglas Peter (alt.)
	Patricia.Olson@ihs.gov
(928) 871-5811


Douglas.Peter@ihs.gov
(928) 871-5813
	VISN 18 –
New Mexico, TX, Arizona

VISN 19 –
Wyoming, Colorado, Montana, Utah
	VISN 18 – Ms. Deborah Thompson

VISN 19 – Mr. James Floyd
	deborah.thompson7ec@va.gov
(928) 776-6001

james.floyd@va.gov
(801) 582-1565 x1500

	Oklahoma –
Oklahoma, Kansas, Texas
	Dr. John Farris
	John.Farris@ihs.gov
(405) 951-3776
	VISN 15 –
Kansas, Missouri

VISN 16 –
Oklahoma, Louisiana, Mississippi, Arkansas, Texas

VISN 18 –
New Mexico, Texas, Arizona
	VISN 15 – Dr. James Sanders

VISN 16 – Mr. Adam Walmus

VISN 18 – Ms. Deborah Thompson
	james.sanders@med.va.gov
(816) 701-3000

adam.walmus2@va.gov
(918) 680-3644

deborah.thompson7ec@va.gov
(928) 776-6001

	Phoenix –
Nevada, Utah, Arizona
	Dr. Vincent Berkley

Dr. Augusta Hays (alt.)
	Vincent.Berkley@ihs.gov
(602) 364-5039


Augusta.Hays@ihs.gov
(602) 364-5039
	VISN 18 –
New Mexico, Texas, Arizona

VISN 19 –
Wyoming, Colorado, Montana, Utah 

VISN 21 –

Northern California, Hawaii, Nevada

VISN 22 –
So. California, Nevada
	VISN 18 – Ms. Deborah Thompson

VISN 19 – Mr. James Floyd

VISN 21 – Ms. Martha Akrop

VISN 22 – Ms. Barbara Fallen
	deborah.thompson7ec@va.gov
(928) 776-6001

james.floyd@va.gov
(801) 582-1565 x1500

Martha.Akrop@va.gov
(775) 328-1428

barbara.fallen@va.gov
(562) 826-5963


	Portland – 
Washington, Oregon, Idaho
	Mr. Terry Dean
	Terry.Dean@ihs.gov
(503) 326-7270
	VISN 20 –  
Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington
	Mr. Alexander Spector
	alexander.spector@va.gov
(907) 257-5460

	Tucson – 
Arizona
	Dr. John R. Kittredge
	John.Kittredge@ihs.gov
(520) 295-2406
	VISN 18 –
New Mexico, Texas, Arizona
	Ms. Deborah Thompson
	deborah.thompson7ec@va.gov
(928) 776-6001


